1	MAYER BROWN LLP	
2	DONALD M. FALK (SBN 150256) dfalk@mayerbrown.com	
3	Two Palo Alto Square, Suite 300 3000 El Camino Real	
4	Palo Alto, CA 94306-2112 Tel: 650-331-2000	
5	Fax: 650-331-2060	
6	MAYER BROWN LLP BRONWYN F. POLLOCK (SBN 210912)	
7	bpollock@mayerbrown.com 350 S. Grand Ave., 25 th Floor	
8	Los Angeles, CA 90071-1503 Tel: 213-229-9500	,
9	Fax: 213-625-0248	
10	Attorneys for Plaintiffs THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON (f/k/a	
11	The Bank of New York) and THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY,	
12	N.A. (f/k/a The Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A.), as Trustees for the trusts listed	
13	on Exhibit A of the Second Amended Complaint	
14	ø	
15	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
16	NORTHERN DISTRIC	CT OF CALIFORNIA
17	THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON (f/k/a	Case No. CV-13-3664-CRB
18	The Bank of New York), et al.	×
19	Plaintiffs,	Hon. Charles R. Breyer
20	V.	NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER PURSUANT TO STIPULATION FOR
	CITY OF RICHMOND, CALIFORNIA, a	FILING SECOND AMENDED COMPLAINT
21	municipality; RICHMOND CITY COUNCIL; MORTGAGE RESOLUTION PARTNERS	
22	L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company; and GORDIAN SWORD LLC, a Delaware	
23	limited liability company;	
24	Defendants.	
25	- Delenantion	
26		
27		

28

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on August 26, 2013, the Honorable Joseph C. Spero, Courtroom G – 15th Floor, entered an order pursuant to stipulation granting the filing of the Second Amended Complaint, which adds The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A. (f/k/a The Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A.), Wilmington Trust Company, and Wilmington Trust, National Association, as trustees, as Plaintiffs, and contains other minor revisions. Under the order, the Second Amended Complaint is deemed filed as of August 26, 2013.

A true and correct copy of the Court's August 26, 2013 order is attached hereto as Exhibit A. A true and correct copy of the Second Amended Complaint is attached hereto as Exhibit B.

DATED: August 26, 2013

MAYER BROWN LLP DONALD M. FALK BRONWYN F. POLLOCK

By: /s/ Bronwyn F. Pollock
Bronwyn F. Pollock
Attorneys for Plaintiffs
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
(f/k/a The Bank of New York) and THE BANK
OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST
COMPANY, N.A. (f/k/a The Bank of New
York Trust Company, N.A.), as Trustees for the
trusts listed in Exhibit A to the Second
Amended Complaint